Issue Number • 001
March 2015
Announcement
New Product
 The Diodes Advantage
Applications
 LED Offline Lamps

March 2015
﻿Product Portfolio
﻿﻿Ordering Information
Part  Number Vcs
Tolerance
Package
Code Packaging Quantity Reel size
AL9901FDF-13 ±5% FDF U-DFN6040-12 3000/Tape & Reel 13
AL9901S16-13 ±5% S16 SO-16 3000/Tape & Reel 13
Typical Application Schematic
AL9901
Part
M
in Input
Voltage
M
ax Input
Voltage
VDD
O
utput  G
ate
C
urrent
LED
Current
A
ccuracy
Max
Switchin
g
Frequenc
y
Efficiency
Dimming Supply
Current
Temp
Range Package
V V V mA A % kHz % PWM Analog mA ºC
AL9901 15 500 7.5 400 Internal
MOSFET ±5 300 90 Y Y 0.5 -40~+105
DFN6040,
SO16
AL9910-5 15
500
7.5
400
External
MOSFET
±5
300 90 Y Y
0.5 -40~+85 SO-8
AL9910 15 7.5 ±10 0.5
-40~+105 SO-8EP AL9910A 20 10 0.65 ±10